509043195 02/24/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI843635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Covetic Quantum Solutions, LLC	02/24/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	QCD Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	2625 Commons Blvd.	
City:	Beavercreek	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8349759
Patent Number:	8541335
Patent Number:	8541336
Patent Number:	8546292
Patent Number:	8551905
Patent Number:	8647534
Patent Number:	9273380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (937)723-0699

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FisherBroyles LLP
Address Line 1: 1893 Stonewater Drive
Address Line 4: Centerville, OHIO 45458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19206.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Staysha Oiler
SIGNATURE:	/Staysha Oiler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2025

PATENT REEL: 070304 FRAME: 0739

Total Attachments: 1

source=CQS Company-QCD Compnay_ASSIGN_PAT_APP_TMM executed#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070304 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Covetic Quantum Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a business office at 2625 Commons Blvd., Beavercreek, OH 45431, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed below (hereinafter the Assignor) and is desirous of assigning said right, title, and interest to QCD Innovations, LLC;

AND WHEREAS, **QCD Innovations, LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a business office at 2625 Commons Blvd., Beavercreek, OH 45431 (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to The U.S. Patents and the inventions therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States as reissues, extensions, renewals, or the equivalent thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The U.S. Patents

and the second s			
Country	Patent No.	Issued	
US	8349759	January 8, 2013	
US	8541335	September 24, 2013	
US	8541336	September 24, 2013	
US	8546292	October 1, 2013	
US	8551905	October 8, 2013	
US	8647534	February 11, 2014	
US	9273380	March 1, 2016	

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue all such Letters Patent, and reissues thereof, to Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to Assignee, its successor, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States.

As part of a restructuring, Covetic Quantum Solutions, LLC and QCD Innovations, LLC were formed. If the restructuring is not complete by December 31, 2025, the Parties hereby agree that the U.S. Patents shall revert to Third Millenium Materials, LLC and the Parties will execute any and all documents necessary to effect such assignment.

Covetic Quantum Solutions, LLC

Name: Brian Amicon

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 3/34/2025

RECORDED: 02/24/2025

QCD Innovations, LLC

Name: Brian Amicon

Title: Manager

Date: 3/24/2025

PATENT

REEL: 070304 FRAME: 0741